TOWNSHIP OF FRANKLIN COUNTY OF HUNTERDON

RESOLUTION 2017 - 12

WHEREAS, the Township of Franklin has been officially advised by the Department of the Treasury, Contract Compliance & Audit Unit, that the township is required by law to designate a Public Agency Compliance Officer (PACO); and

WHEREAS, this is an annual appointment and this appointment shall be for calendar year 2017.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Franklin, County of Hunterdon, State of New Jersey, to appoint Ursula Stryker, Municipal Clerk, to this office.

ADOPTED:

January 5, 2017

Attest:

Ursula V. Stryker, RMC, Municipal Clerk



STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY DIVISION OF PURCHASE & PROPERTY CONTRACT COMPLIANCE AUDIT UNIT EEO MONITORING PROGRAM



Designation Of Public Agency Compliance Officer (P.A.C.O)

The desig	gnated	d Public Agency Compliance Officer (P.	A.C.O.) is:	
Public Agei	ncy:	Township of Franklin, Hunterdon	¹ Telephone:	908 735 5215
Name:		Ursula V. Stryker	Fax:	908 735 7598
Title:		Municipal Clerk	Email:	ftclerk@franklin-twp.org
Business Address		202 Sidney Road		
		Pittstown, NJ 08867		
Current Highest Elected or Appointed Official:			rsula V. St	ryker, Municipal Clerk
Г и	o Perso	on currently serving as the P.A.C.O.		
Г а	The P.A.C.O will be appointed at the next Board/Council meeting. A copy of the resolution designating the appointee will be sent to the Division of Purchase & Property, Contract Compliance Audit Unit, EEO Monitoring Program.			
Г А	Additional technical assistance is required.			
		Public Agency Offici	al Signature:	
				Kathryn Blew, Mayor
		Please mail or fax	form to:	

* Po Box 236 * Trenton * New Jersey * 08625 * Phone: 609-292-5473 * Fax: 609-292-1102 * www.state.nj.us/treasury/contract_compliance